
P

O

O

L

E

 
C

R

E

E

K

 
F

L

O

O

D

 
P

L

A

I
N

T

O

P

 

O

F

 

S

T

A

B

L

E

 

S

L

O

P

E

 

L

I

N

E

P

O

O

L

E

 

C

R

E

E

K

 

R

E

G

U

L

A

T

I

O

N

 

L

I

M

I

T

LOADING

AREA

LOADING

AREA

2RBALCONY

R
E

S
T

A
U

R
A

N
T

P
A

T
I
O

R
E

S
T

A
U

R
A

N
T

P
A

T
I
O

R
E

T
A

I
L
 
U

N
I
T

 
0
2

R
E

T
A

I
L
 
U

N
I
T

 
0
1

R
E

S
T

A
U

R
A

N
T

U
N

I
T

 
0

3

U
N

I
T

 
0

5

OFFICE

INTERIOR

AMENITY

OFFICE

LOBBY

INTERIOR

AMENITY

U
N

I
T

 
0
4

U
N

I
T

 
0

6

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY BALCONY

S

T

A

G

E

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

1.9%

32
.6

%

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

C
ED

A
RO

W
   

 C
O

UR
T

SSIB(AOG)

AN
AN

AN
AN

HH

LS

TSP

TSP

TSP

UP

UP

G
RA

SS

TOP OF SLOPE

BOTTOM
 OF SLOPE

C
O

N
C

RE
TE

 C
UR

B

C
BI

T\
G

=1
04

.5
8

C
BI

T\
G

=1
04

.5
9

C
O

N
C

RE
TE

 C
UR

B
A

N
D

 M
ED

IA
N

MH-T

A
PP

RO
X.

 L
O

C
A

TIO
N

 E
X.

76
2m

m
Ø

ST
EE

L 
W

A
TE

RM
A

IN

BH 13
103.14
(98.58)

BH 19
103.30

BH 25
103.52
(100.57)

BH 24
103.30

BH 23
103.28
(101.74)BH 22

103.24

BH 16
103.19
(99.52)

BH 17
103.15

BH 18
103.40
(102.17)BH 15

103.02

BH 21
103.14
(101.31)

BH 20
103.04

BH 14
103.04
(99.41)

HA
ZE

LD
EA

N
   

RO
A

D

FRINGEWOOD AVENUE

X
X

X
X

10
4.

42

104.18104.19103.98103.81103.69

10
3.

66

103.83

10
4.

50
10

4.
56

10
4.

50

10
4.

18

104.16

10
4.

21

HP

10
4.

44
10

4.
51

104.14 104.17
104.10

104.30 104.39

104.55 104.61 104.71 104.76104.64

104.15
104.17 104.25

10
4.

24

10
4.

27
10

4.
29

104.51

104.67

HP

10
5.

63

REMOVE AND REPLACE DEPRESSED BARRIER CURB AND
SIDEWALK ENTRANCE WITH NEW FULL HEIGHT BARRIER CURB
AND CONCRETE SIDEWALK AS PER CITY STD SC1.1 AND SC4.
MATCH EXISTING ELEVATIONS AT TIE IN LOCATIONS.

10
5.

84
10

5.
84

10
5.

79

104.18

104.30 104.28
104.40

FFE=105.85
(PHASE 3)

TOP BASEMENT SLAB=101.10
USF=101.00±

10
5.

8310
5.

84

3.6%

10
5.

79

10
5.

49104.54

10
4.

39

104.69

104.94
105.33

105.36 105.37105.13

10
5.

76

0.00

10
4.

44

104.29

10
4.

43

10
4.

55
10

4.
71

10
4.

70
10

4.
65

10
4.

65

10
4.

29
10

4.
31

10
4.

36
10

4.
33

10
4.

60
10

4.
66

104.55

10
4.

45

10
4.

89

10
4.

89
10

4.
89

104.41

10
4.

46

104.61

104.75 2.3%

104.67

104.50

2.0%3.3%

3.8%

10
4.

75
10

4.
67

10
4.

75

10
4.

75
10

4.
75

104.19

104.39

3.1%

3.2%

10
4.

75
10

4.
65

10
4.

72
10

4.
75

4.0%

10
4.

70
10

4.
70

104.20

1.
2%

3.2%

3.5% 2.4%

10
4.

44

104.49

104.22

REMOVE 11.2m  OF BARRIER CURB FOR NEW SITE
ENTRANCE. MATCH EXISTING ELEVATIONS AT TIE

IN LOCATIONS.

10
5.

49

105.49
105.47

10
5.

49

1.8%

10
5.

66
10

5.
68

10
5.

73

105.73

2.4%

10
5.

73

10
5.

77
10

5.
59

10
5.

50
10

5.
47

10
5.

44
10

5.
36

10
5.

33
10

5.
26

10
5.

26
10

5.
1210
5.

35
10

5.
37

10
5.

35
10

5.
47

10
5.

45
10

5.
42

10
5.

45
10

5.
45

10
5.

43

2.2%

2.1%

2.9%

3.5%

10
5.

73

1.2%

2.6%

105.48

10
5.

66

10
5.

55

10
5.

69

10
5.

57
10

5.
67

10
5.

74

10
5.

78
10

5.
80

1.2%

105.82

10
5.

81
10

5.
76 10

5.
72

10
5.

79

105.82105.82
105.84105.84

105.80
104.85

10
4.

70

10
5.

76

10
5.

64

105.28

104.53
104.51

104.36

10
4.

50
10

4.
75

10
4.

65

10
4.

75

10
4.

28
10

4.
28

10
4.

75

104.67

HP
104.66 104.82 104.98

105.17

10
5.

662.0%

10
5.

76

105.07

105.49

3.
7%

105.34

10
5.

21

104.65

104.44

10
4.

58
10

4.
59

104.81
104.96

104.77

2.6%2.5%2.6%
105.36
105.34

105.62
105.62105.15105.15

3.4
%

10
4.

52
10

4.
42

104.52

10
4.

67
10

4.
53

3.2%

3.7%

1.8%

10
4.

70

104.59

10
4.

35

104.29

104.50
104.50

10
4.
87

10
5.

87

104.57
104.57

104.67
104.67

104.21
104.21

104.31
104.31

103.96
103.96 25.6%2.5%

3.5%
2.0%1.5%2.7%

105.85

105.83

10
4.

40

10
4.

44
10

4.
47

104.50
1.7%

104.52 104.28 104.02 103.78 105.80

104.48
104.48

1.5%1.5%1.5%
1.5%

105.26

104.16
104.33

104.46
104.48

104.44
104.52

104.49
104.55104.16

104.16

2.
0%104.75

33
.2

%

0.
5%

2.
1%

3.
4%

104.52
104.67

105.50
105.47

104.69

HP

105.12
104.97

0.
7%

104.75104.75
104.31 104.71 104.71

7.
2%

104.71
104.75

104.70
104.75

8.
8%

10
.7

%

12
.1

%

7.
8% 7.

4% 3.
5%

1.7% 1.7%

FF
E=

10
5.

80
(P

HA
SE

 2
)

TO
P 

BA
SE

M
EN

T 
SL

A
B=

10
1.

10
US

F=
10

1.
00

±

FF
E=

10
5.

50
(P

HA
SE

 2
)

TO
P 

BA
SE

M
EN

T 
SL

A
B=

10
1.

10
US

F=
10

1.
00

±

FFE=105.50
TOP BASEMENT SLAB=101.50

USF=101.00±

FU
TU

RE
 D

EV
EL

O
PM

EN
T

(P
HA

SE
 4

)
FF

E=
10

4.
90

TO
P 

BA
SE

M
EN

T 
SL

A
B=

10
1.

10
US

F=
10

0.
60

±

CB'T'
T/G=104.37

CB'T'
T/G=103.78

MATCH EXISTING PROPERTY
LINE ELEVATIONS.

MATCH EXISTING CURB AND SIDEWALK
ELEVATIONS AT TIE IN LOCATIONS.

ROAD CUT AS PER CITY STD R10.  RE-INSTATE ROAD, CURB AND
SIDEWALK TO EQUAL OR BETTER THAN ORIGINAL CONDITION.
MATCH EXISTING ELEVATIONS AT TIE IN LOCATIONS.

CB 500
T/G=104.18

CB 504
T/G=104.55

CB 501
T/G=104.44

CB 509
T/G=104.44

1.8%

0.
7%

10
4.

44
10

4.
60

10
4.

67

3.2%

10
5.

83
10

5.
84

2.0%0.8%

10
5.

79
10

5.
73

105.79

105.79

10
5.

75
10

5.
72

10
5.

61

105.83 105.72
1.0%

FF
E=

10
5.

85
(P

HA
SE

 3
)

TO
P 

BA
SE

M
EN

T
SL

A
B=

10
1.

10
US

F=
10

1.
00

±

105.83

32
.6

%

104.90105.01

33
.3

%

32
.8

%

105.15105.25105.40105.51

32
.4

%

10
5.

49

105.45 105.45

105.49

10
5.

79
10

5.
76

10
5.

79

10
4.

51
10

4.
36

105.48

10
5.

64

104.10

104.71

104.50

105.53
105.38

10
5.

33
10

5.
48

104.87
104.72

10
4.

44

10
5.

64

10
4.

56
10

4.
71

10
4.

26
10

4.
41

10
4.

31
10

4.
46

10
4.

34

104.30

10
4.

59
10

4.
44

3.0%

104
.38

104.50

10
4.

42

104.61
104.37

104.61

104.50

10
4.

65
10

4.
50

10
4.

65
10

4.
50

104.57

10
4.

42

10
4.

74

0.
9%

104.38

104.27

10
4.

41
10

4.
56

0.
5%

3.5%

2.6%

3.5%

2.5%

0.
5%

0.
5%

104.33

10
4.

52
10

4.
37

3.2
%

104.69

2.6%
10

4.
65

10
4.

50

HP

104.67

104.67

3.0%

10
5.

491.5%

10
5.

64

2.1%

1.5%

10
5.

37

1.4%

1.5%

1.3%

1.
2%

1.4%

10
5.

84

105.63105.48

10
5.1

9

104.51

0.9%

10
4.

70

10
4.

48

104.51

1.7%

1.
0%

1.
4%

1.0%

4.
5%

10
4.

51

104.50

2.1%

CB 502
T/G=104.20

104.39

2.5
%

3.
3%

104.62

CB 506
T/G=104.42

2.7%

10
4.

50
10

4.
65

2.6% 2.6%

104.46

2.6%

HP

104.61

10
4.

50

3.8%

105.29

104.95

1.
4%

HP

2.
6%

2.4%

1.9%

0.9%

0.
5%

0.
9%

1.
3%

2.
8%

10
5.

49

2.
5%

2.6%

1.5%

HP

10
5.5

2

105.31

10
4.

89
10

4.
89

1.9%

1.0%

0.6%

LIMIT OF UNDERGROUND
PARKING STRUCTURE.

10
4.

33
10

4.
34

10
4.

42
10

4.
46

10
4.

38
10

4.
36

104.32

10
4.

46

104.37104.50

4.0%
104.75

10
4.

72

10
4.

36
10

4.
35 104.51

104.37

104.53

104.67

10
4.

40
10

4.
42

104.32

2.5%3.5%

10
5.

41

105.75

10
5.

60

105.59

105.64

105.63

10
5.

75
10

5.
79

105.59

105.73

1.3%105.73

1.
9%

104.42

104.54

105.19104.94104.68

105.11104.86

105.46
105.61

2.
9%

0.
8%

0.
7%

0.
6%

2.
9%

3.
0%

104.37

10
5.

42
10

5.
27

105.21105.04

10
5.

42
10

5.
42

105.36105.19

105.24

105.40

105.39

105.24
104.53

104.44

0.6%

2.
1%

2.
8%

0.5
%

10
5.

57

105.35 105.46

104.84 105.18

104.91104.89
105.44

105.48

10
5.

58

10
4.

60
10

5.
19

2.2%

2.4%

0.7
%

2.0% 2.0%

2.
6% 105.58

1.6%

1.5%

1.5%

2.1%

10
4.

65

105.22

2.6%

105.30

2.4%

2.2%

3.
5%

104.61 104.77

104.92

10
4.

59

104.59

104.60

10
4.

70

9.
8% 4.

2%24
.2

%

104.72

104.98

105.00

104.67104.60

104.72

104.72
2.0%

10
4.5

6

104.67
104.84 105.01

10
4.

65

105.23

105.16

104.96

105.17

105.07

104.95

104.77

105.18

105.39

104.952.0%

105.00 2.0%2.0%2.0%

105.21

2.5%

105.47

2.3%

10
4.7

2

104.80 104.89

CB 503
T/G=104.55 105.18

105.35

105.06

2.4%

1.1%

1.5%

104.88

104.71

10
4.6

0

5.7
%

CB 508
T/G=104.90

CB 507
T/G=104.65

10
4.

65

105.03

CB 505
T/G=104.19

1.0%

1.
0%

3.0
%

104.69

104.75

104.93

10
4.

79

104.96

105.44

SPEED HUMP

SPEED HUMP

104.23 104.29 104.22 104.18104.14 104.21 104.34 104.32 104.43

104.59 104.65 104.68 104.75 104.80

103.72 103.99 104.13 104.28 104.22

TEMPORARY TURNING CIRCLE TO BE REMOVED.
MATCH EXISTING CURB AND ASPHALT

ELEVATIONS AT TIE IN LOCATIONS.

10
4.

52

105.27

10
5.

73

1.5%

10
5.

64

10
5.

06 105.34

105.19

105.00

104.57

104.57
104.57 104.60

105.73

10
5.

80
10

5.
80104.09

104.09

PATHWAY TO BE INSTALLED ON RETAINING
WALL c/w HAND RAIL. WALL TO BE

DESIGNED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

105.80

105.83

T/W=105.70
B/W=104.68

T/W=105.70
B/W=104.25

2.0m STONE DUST PATHWAY.  FOR DETAILS REFER TO
LANDSCAPE PLAN L1.01 PREPARED BY LEVSTEK
CONSULTANTS.  MAX 3:1 GRADING DOWN TO

STABLE SLOPE LIMIT.

2.0m STONE DUST PATHWAY.  FOR DETAILS REFER
TO LANDSCAPE PLAN L1.01 PREPARED BY LEVSTEK

CONSULTANTS.  MAX 3:1 GRADING DOWN TO
STABLE SLOPE LIMIT.

10
4.

89

104.14

104.43

103.90

103.47

104.37
104.66

10
4.

74

10
4.

40
10

4.
42

105.00

10
4.

62

105.30
105.15

105.31
105.16

10
4.

65
10

4.
67

104.75

5.7%

105.84

10
5.

84

104.69104.55

10
4.

40

1.1%

10
4.

43

104.95
105.10

104.6310
4.5

3

104.76

10
4.

68

104.95
104.8410

4.
75

10
4.

75
10

4.
75

104.75

10
4.

75104.75
104.75

104.75
104.75

10
4.

68

104.12
104.12

10
4.

85

10
4.

81
10

4.
83

104.72

10
4.

75

104.93 105.10

10
4.

67

10
4.

47
10

4.
48

105.13

3.
9%

UNDERGROUND TUNNEL CONNECTION
TO EXISTING PHASE 1 DEVELOPEMENT.

104.55 104.55 104.65104.60 104.75104.70
105.13

10
4.

29

2.
0%

104.65104.34

10
4.

17

10
3.

96

104.52

10
4.

81

103.24
1.7%

1.7% 1.
0%

1.7%

1.7%

1.
7%

1.0%

1.0%

1.
0%

2.
7%

2.
7%

4.0%

7.1%

10
4.

75
10

4.
75

7.1%

3.4%

3.4%

CONNECT TO EXISTING STONE
DUST PATHWAY. MATCH

EXISTING ELEVATIONS.

2.0%

16.6%

105.35

105.43

10
5.

49
10

5.
49

2.2%

10
5.

71
10

5.
73

10
5.

68
10

5.
67

10
5.

68

LIMIT OF PHASE 2&3 UNDERGROUND
PARKING STRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION.

LIMIT OF PHASE 2&3 UNDERGROUND
PARKING STRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION.

LIMIT OF PHASE 2&3
UNDERGROUND PARKING

STRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION.

LIMIT OF PHASE 2&3 UNDERGROUND
PARKING STRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION.

LIMIT OF PHASE 2&3
UNDERGROUND PARKING

STRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION.

ULTIMATE LIMIT OF PHASE 4 UNDERGROUND
PARKING STRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION.

ULTIMATE LIMIT OF PHASE 4 UNDERGROUND
PARKING STRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION.

ULTIMATE LIMIT OF  UNDERGROUND
PARKING STRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION.

LIMIT OF PHASE 2&3 UNDERGROUND
PARKING STRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION.

T/W=104.48
B/W=104.33
B/W-104.30

1 RISER OFF
PATIO

CURB AND SIDEWALK FLUSH
WITH ASPHALT

T/W=104.56
B/W=104.41
B/W-104.33

T/W=104.70
B/W=104.55
B/W-104.39

104.33

104.48

104.30

10
4.

34

10
4.1

5
10

4.
25

1.0%

10
4.1

8

0.
8%

104.23

104.39

10
4.1

7

104.48104.48
104.33

104.48104.48

10
4.

48
10

4.
48

104.04

1.7
%

104.48

104.16

2.3%

104.26

104.46

10
4.

42

104.39 104.12

104.46

104.12

104.07
104.22

104.02
104.17

104.03 104.12

0.5%

1.3%

1.
8%

0.5%

1.2%

103.96

104.42

104.26

104.10

103.96

1.1%

1.3%

104.27

10
4.

33
10

4.
35

10
4.

30

104.27

10
4.

27

104.27104.30

104.83

10
4.

41

10
4.

49
10

4.
51

104.83

104.00

104.05
104.03

4.8
%

104.27
104.28

103.99

TOP OF TUNNEL=103.16
USF TUNNEL=100.35

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL AND
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR

TUNNEL DETAILS.

GRADING PLAN

GP-1 4

Copyright Reserved
The Contractor shall verify and be responsible for all dimensions. DO 
NOT scale the drawing - any errors or omissions shall be reported to

The Copyrights to all designs and drawings are the property of

authorized by Stantec is forbidden.

Stantec without delay.

Stantec. Reproduction or use for any purpose other than that

Legend

Permit-Seal
Chkd.Dwn. Dsgn. YY.MM.DD

File Name: 160401511-DB MJS DT MJS 19.09.05

ByRevision Appd. YY.MM.DD
1 ISSUED TO CITY FOR SPA MJS DT 20.05.22

ORIGINAL SHEET - ARCH D

Drawing No.

Scale

Revision

Title

Client/Project

Project No.

Sheet

of

NAUTICAL LANDS  GROUP
2962 Carp Road
WELLINGS OF STITTSVILLE PH 2
20 CEDAROW COURT
OTTAWA, ON

160401511

17V:
\0

1-
60

4\
ac

tiv
e\

16
04

01
51

1\
de

sig
n\

dr
aw

in
g\

16
04

01
51

1-
DB

.d
w

g
20

20
/0

5/
21

 1
2:

02
 P

M B
y:

 Sh
ar

p,
 M

ike

www.stantec.com
Tel.

Stantec Consulting Ltd.
400 - 1331 Clyde Avenue
Ottawa ON

613.722.4420

PROPOSED VALVE BOX
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EXISTING REDUCER

PROPOSED TRANSFORMER LOCATION

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT

65.00 ORIGINAL GROUND ELEVATIONS
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HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT

40mm HL3 OR SUPERPAVE 12.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE

50mm HL8 OR SUPERPAVE 19.0 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE

150mm OPSS GRANULAR A BASE

450mm OPSS GRANULAR B TYPE II

LIGHT DUTY AREAS

50mm HL3 OR SUPERPAVE 12.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE

150 OPSS GRANULAR 'A' BASE

300 OPSS GRANULAR 'B' TYPE II
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